CORRIGENDUM / EXTENSION NOTICE

SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISIONING OF BRAND NEW 1500 KVA (PRIME RATING) DEISEL GENERATOR SET SYNCHRONIZED WITH GAS GENERATOR SET INSTALLED AT NBP HEAD OFFICE BUILDING KARACHI

Reference to NBP Tender Notice for "Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Brand new 1500 KVA (Prime Rating) Diesel Generator Set Synchronized with Gas Generator Set installed at NBP Head Office Building Karachi" published in Newspapers **Daily Ausaf Islamabad** dated 03-Apr-2025 & **The News International** Karachi dated 03-Apr-2025 and on websites of NBP (**Ref: NT-04/07/2025-2**) dated 07-Apr-2025 and PPRA (Ref: **TS560019E**) on Dated 08-Apr-2025.

Extensions in the Bid submission dates/timelines are mentioned below:

Events	Dates / Timelines
Bid Submission	Thursday May 15 2025, Time: 11:00 AM
Bid Opening	Thursday May 15 2025, Time: 11:30 AM

NBP reserves the right to cancel this invitation at any stage of the tender. If you have any query, please contact to the Procurement Division on following telephone numbers: 021-99220331 & 021-38902435. Please refer to addendum available on NBP website and EPADS.

Divisional Head
Procurement Division
Logistics Communications & Marketing Group
National Bank of Pakistan
3rd Floor, NBP Head Office,
Karachi





NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN INVITATION TO e-BID

Supply, Installation, testing and Commissioning of brand new 1500 KVA (Prime Rating) Diesel Generator Set synchronized with Gas Generator Sets installed at NBP Head Office Building Karachi.

- 1. **National Bank of Pakistan,** invites electronic bids from the original manufacturers or authorized distributors / suppliers, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department for aforesaid procurement.
- 2. e-bidding documents as per regulations, containing detail terms and conditions, specifications and requirements etc. are available for the registered bidders on EPADS at https://eprocure.gov.pk.
- 3. The electronic bids must be submitted by using EPADS on or before **April 28, 2025**, at **11:00 AM**. Manual bids shall not be accepted. Electronic Bids will be opened on the same day at **11:30 AM** in presence of Procurement Committee and bidders who opt to participate at the following venue:

The Engineering Wing (Head Office), Engineering Division, LCMG, 3rd Floor, National Bank of Pakistan, Head Office Building, I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi.

Note:

- 1. Original Bid Security Instrument **MUST BE** submitted to the Office of Wing Head (address given above), before the online submission deadline of the bid; otherwise, respective bid will not be opened.
- 2. Notification of the GRC constituted in terms of Rule-48 of PPRA rules, 2004 is provided on EPADS at https://eprocure.gov.pk and on https://eprocure.gov.pk
- 3. In case of any technical difficulty in using EPADS, prospective bidders may contact PPRA Team, Director MIS Room No.109, 1st Floor, FBC building Sector G-5/2, Islamabad. Contact Number 051-111-137-237.

Divisional Head, Procurement Division, LCMG 3rd Floor, National Bank of Pakistan, Head Office I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi. Tel. +92-21-99220331, 021-38902435